

Student Release and Waiver Form

I agree that my entry gives permission to use my name, likeness, and entry for advertising, promotion, and/or other purposes without further notice or compensation to me, except where prohibited by law. **Richard Harris Law Firm** reserves all rights—including the right to edit, publish, use, modify, or dispose of any entry, online, in print, film, television, or in any other media for advertising, promotional, and/or other purposes—without compensation or notification to me, except as prohibited by law.

I agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless **Richard Harris Law Firm**, affiliates, and all others associated with the development and promotion of the contest, and the employees and affiliates of the parties mentioned above, from any and all damages, claims, causes of action and costs, resulting from or in connection with my participation in the contest or acceptance or use of any award; the use of the materials in any manner by **Richard Harris Law Firm** and my negligent acts or omissions or willful misconduct in connection with **Spirit of Nevada Scholarship**.

I understand that I will not be allowed to participate in the contest without completing and signing this release and submitting it with any other necessary and required information and/or forms. If my submission is a video entry, all participants have knowingly agreed to appear in my entry and they have completed and signed any required Consent of Broadcast & Advertising form. I agree to return any award that may be awarded to me to **Richard Harris Law Firm** if any statement I have made in this release is untrue or false.

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS AN IMPORTANT LEGAL DOCUMENT. I HAVE READ ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND I UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS.

Student Name (Print):	
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name (Print):	_
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: